# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John W. Connell	08/26/2009
Joseph G. Smith Jr.	11/16/2009
Joycelyn S. Harrison	09/17/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

IIName:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration		
Street Address:	300 E. Street SW		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12550431

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

757-864-3226 Phone:

Email: elaine.c.mcmahon@nasa.gov Correspondent Name: NASA Langley Research Center

Address Line 1: Office of Chief Counsel

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 141

Hampton, VIRGINIA 23681-2199 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAR 17745-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin W. Edwards

Total Attachments: 2

REEL: 023541 FRAME: 0149

**PATENT** 

source=L0081222#page1.tif source=L0081222#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023541 FRAME: 0150



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

		(by Gover	nment Employe	e)		
Title of Invention:	Electrically Conductive, Optically Transparent Polymer/Carbon Nanotube					
Inventor(s):	John W. Connell, Jo	seph G. Smith, Joy	celyn S. Harrison, Cheol I	Park, Kent A. Watson, and		
	Zoubeida Ounaies			trainement or an extra free ment or an extra consequence and the free free free free free free free fr		
NASA Case No.:	LAR-17745-1	Application No.*:	12/550,431 F	Filing Date*: 8/3//2009		
				or(s) and the United States nal Aeronautics and Space		
WHEREAS, the make	king of this Assignmer	nt and Agreement i	s in accordance with 37 CF	FR Part 501; and		
	ersigned inventor(s) he above-entitled invent		d, on the date(s) indicated	below, an application for United		
<ol> <li>Assign to the America, its territorie</li> </ol>	Government my (our) es and possessions, a	) full and exclusive and my (our) entire		on within the United States of nd to said application, and any		
with 37 CFR 501.9(c Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-f	l), including rights of p s not to file an applica CFR 501.9(d), and su ree license in the inve	priority under the In ation in any foreign ich rights will be su ention with power to	ternational Convention of F country, I (we) may reques bject to the reservation to t	the Government of a nonexclusive ernmental purposes. The terms of		
information to, and (		manner with the G	ute any document for, (b) t Government in order to allo	o deliver any requested w the Government to protect any		
*4. Authorize and above when required		s of record in the a	pplication to insert the app	elication number and filing date		
John W	1- Cernel		Aug. 26, 2009			
(Signature of Inventor)		/ (L	Date Assignment Executed)			
John W. Connell (Inventor's Typed Marry	<del>/                                    </del>		n Circle, Yorktown, VA 23 dress - Including Country)	692		
(inventors ryped plan)	*) [[ ]	(wanniy Mac	0			
	MAN		Nov 16,2007			
(Signature of inventor)		•	Pate Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)		
Joseph G. Smith			Drive, Smithfield, VA 234	130		
(Inventor's Typed Nam	<del>c</del> /	(mailing Add	dress - Including Country)			
(Signature of Inventor)		//	Pate Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)		
Joycelyn S. Harrison	l.		<i>late Assignment Executed)</i> Court, Hampton, VA 2366	, .,		

(Mailing Address - Including Country)

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

(Inventor's Typed Name)



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

		(by Governme	int Employee	)		
Title of Invention:	Electrically Conductive, Optically Transparent Polymer/Carbon Nanotube					
Inventor(s):	John W. Connell, Joseph G. Smith, Joycelyn S. Harrison, Cheol Park, Kent A. Watson, and Zoubeida Ounaies					
NASA Case No.:	LAR-17745-1 A	oplication No.*: 12	<i> 556,431</i> Fil	ing Date*: 8/31/2009		
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	ties to this Assignment a fter Government), as repi	nd Agreement are the esented by the Admini	undersigned inventor istrator of the Nationa	(s) and the United States I Aeronautics and Space		
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignment a	nd Agreement is in ac	cordance with 37 CFF	R Part 501; and		
WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the	dersigned inventor(s) has a above-entitled invention	(have) executed, on the	ne date(s) indicated b	elow, an application for United		
Assign to the America, its territorical	i, in consideration of emp Government my (our) fu es and possessions, and nuation or divisional appl	Il and exclusive right in my (our) entire right, ti	nand to said invention itle and interest in and	n within the United States of If to said application, and any		
with 37 CFR 501.9(c Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-	d), including rights of prio es not to file an applicatio CFR 501.9(d), and such	rity under the Internation in any foreign countring rights will be subject to on with power to grant	onal Convention of Pa y, I (we) may request o the reservation to the licenses for all govern	e Government of a nonexclusive nmental purposes. The terms of		
information to, and (	expense of the Governm (c) to cooperate in any ma by this Assignment and A	anner with the Governr	document for, (b) to nent in order to allow	deliver any requested the Government to protect any		
*4. Authorize an above when require		f record in the applicat	ion to insert the applic	cation number and filing date		
John le	1- Cornell	Avy	. 26, 2009	(Date Application Executed)		
(Signature of inventor,	)	(Date Ass	signment Executed) e, Yorktown, VA 236!			
John W. Connell (Inventor's Typed Nan	ле)	(Mailing Address - I		✓ +=		
(Signature of Inventor)	)	(Date Ass	signment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)		
Joseph G. Smith		208 Smith Drive,	Smithfield, VA 2343	0		
Universarie Tuned New	18) / . /	(Mailing Address l				
toxelor	S. Harrano	Sopte	nha 17,2009			
(Signature of Inventor)	•	(Dale Ass	ignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)		
Joycelyn S. Harrison	1	31 Gunter Court,	Hampton, VA 23666			

(Mailing Address - Including Country)

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

(Inventor's Typed Name)

**RECORDED: 11/19/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023541 FRAME: 0152